
A EILL FOR 1\.lif Ol1DI1Ti NJ )}; LEVYING AGAI N'3T 
11Ll 'ROP:8 1TY SP3CIALLY BENE:?ITT~~D TH:sff!}}BY, 

) 

~ A. ,.:! -• 7 ·~:-' ' \Trr1 "'' °H'O" rr H::l; (' o -:i rn ",'R fll HE ;-:'G1R1i1""'.'T - ..) Q _..:J -1 :J . .:.. L , __ ,.J .._ -- ..i... :.J .-V J_._ \..)__ - .- :.J . .J-L - ~ -.:.J 

H!IPTIOVE:.IEN'I'i'3 ON P ARK ' T:S.IDT FROU OAK ' TO 
~ Im DECLARI NG ~ N ET.IERG:GHCY'. 

GRAN)' 
) 

ORD r t- J'']E BILL HO. _fZ_ 
for 19,M 

ORDD t fTC'j 1JO. / o / 9 
/ 

•i:.m,, " ', ,.., +-h. c, 
. .f 11.J:.J..:..L..Gl-l..U ' V v o~ners of more than fifty (50) per cent of the 

property abutting up on the street hereinafter described have filed 

with the City Recorder of the City of Lebanon, Oregon, their petition 

asking for street improvement on Park Street from Oak to Grant, and 

-::THERE_ , the Common Council of the City of Lebanon ordered the 

City Engineer of the City to prepare and file p lans, specifications 

and estimates of the cost of improvement of s a i d street, and 

1-:r:HEREA.8 , the City Engineer by order of said Council, thereafter 

prepared an& filed plans, specifications and estimates of the cost 

thereof, which were approved and accepted by Resolution ? o. 4 for 

1957, pas s ed by the Council and approved by the Lfayor on the 5th day 

of February, 1957; and 

:7IffRE. S ,, the Comm.on Council thereafter gave notice of intention 

to improve said street in the manner provided by the Charter of said 

City~ the proof of posting of such notice being now on file herein; 

and the time for remonstrance did elapse thereafter without any 

remonstrance having been made against the s a id street i mprovement by 

the 0 1Nners of a majority of t he p roperty adj a cent thereto; and it then 

appearing unto the s a id council that said street i mprovement should 

be made, the Council did, by Ordinance No.983 passed by the Council 

and approved by the Hayor on the 19th day of March, 1957, duly 

establish and decl a re its jurisdiction to make said street improvement 

and ordered that the ivork be done by contract to be awarded to the 

lm7e,3t responsible bidder, and there oe puolished for (10) ten days 

in a nevrnpaper pub lished in Leoanon, Ore s on, a notice inviting proposals 

for improvement of said street, and 

iVHEREAS , pursuant to s a id order the City Recorde r caused to oe 

puolishecl in the Lebanon Expres,s 11 :Notice Inviting Proposals for the 

Making of said Street Impr ovement, 11 in the manner required by the 

http:Com:m.on
http:rTHERE.AS


Ordinance and Charter of the City of Lebanon, proof of the publcation 

of said notice now being on file herein, and 

VHEREA0, upon the expiration of the time required by the Charter 

for the submission of bids, the bids received by the City Recorder for 

the making of said street improvement were opened and submitted to 

the Council, and Joe D. Morse, Forrest E. Morse and 7illiam F. Morese 

dba Lebanon Sand & GEavel, a responsible bidder having submitted the 

lowest bid, was awarded the contract for making said street improvement, 

and 

WHEREAS, the work and improvement has been completed and approved, 

having been_ done in accordance v1ith the Charter and Ordinance of the 

said City of Lebanon, and the costs of said work and improvements has 

been determined. 

NOW THEREFORE, THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEB NON DO ORDAIN AB 

Section I. That the costs of improving said street to be borne by 

the property abutting upon and adjacent to t he above described proposed 

street is $ / b ~ ' . I b . 
--"""-,£; -----------

Section II. That the proportionate share of said cost of said 

work and improvement to be borne by the real property especially 

benefitted thereby and to be assessed therefor is hereby declared to 

be the amount set immediately after ihe separate description of each 

lot or tract of land hereinafter stated, and each of said lots or tracts 

of land is determined and declared to be benefitted by said improvement 

in the sum equal to or greater than the amount assessed thereto herein­

after; and each of said lots or tracts of land should be, and the same 

hereby is, assessed for its proportionate share of the cost of said 

improvement in the sum set opposite the description thereof, to-wit: 



, 

IlfiPROVEMENT PROJECT NO. la 
1957 

ARK STREST WIDENLTG 

Width of Pavement Each Side 4 feet 
Combined Curb & Gutter 

ASSESSMEt-JT TO PROPERTY O NERS 

Paving 

Comb.C. & G. 

527.97 Sq .Yds . 

1187.95 Lin.Ft. 

Total: 

$ 842.11 

$ 784.05 

$1626 .16 



Ex. 
FORBES, Marguerite J. & Robert H. (228-294)(228-416)(118-331) v 

Park Street Widening , Improvement Project . 

The North 99 feet of Lots 4 & 5, Block 3, in J. M.Ralston's 
3rd. Addition to Lebanon; Except 40 feet of East si de.(118-331) 

Paving 99. 00' frontage 
-F.nrmt'i'ttll2li~ f1'N"on--~ Gutter 

44. 00 Sq. Y ds ./@ 
9(:} .00 Lin.Ft.@ 

j l. 595 
4ji 0. 66 

Total 
Paid 
Balance 

$ 70.18 
65. 34./ 

$135. 52 .-

GROVES, Eleanor E. ' ills(6-370) Improvement Project, Park St. i'"i" idening . v 

The South 96-i feet of Lot 2, Biock 2 , ,J. M. Ralston's 3rd. Addition 
to Lebanon. 

Paving 96.50' frontage 
Geffl'biAe- r & Gutter 

42.89 Sq .Yds. @ f l.595 
96.50 Lin.Ft.@ w0.66 

Total 
Paid 
Balance 

$ 68.41 / 
63.69 r 

J I32.10 ,,,. 

HEYNE, Carra v. (165-448 ) Improve ment Project, Fark St. 'Nide ning . ./' 

The .N orth 50 feet of Lot 3, Bloc k 1, J. M. Ralston's 3rd. Addition 
to the City of Lebano n . 

Paving fronta ge 
, Gutter 

22 . 22 /sq. Y ds . @ 

50.00 Lin.Ft. 1
~ 

$1. 595 
, o.66 
Total 
Paid 
Balance 

80HANNSEN, Fred C.Jr. & Dorothy (230-5 92) Improvement ?roject, 
Park Street ~idening . 

The East 80 feet of Lots 1 & 2, Block 1, J. M. Ralston's 
3rd. Addition to Lebanon. EX: the West 27 feet. 

Paving 132.00 1 fronta ge 58.67/sq.Yds.@ 
Combina u & Gutter 132.00 Lin.Ft. @. 

iL 595 
$0.66 
Total 
Paid 
Balance 

KIRKPATRICK, Hugh ~ ' Pro.Jr.(65-301) Improvement Project, Park Street ~ 
REEVES, Katherine K. Widenin3 . 

Beginning 60 feet East ll:>f the Southeast corner of Block 1, 
J. M. Ralston's 3rd. Addition to Lebanon, thence East 165 feet; thence 
North 50 feet; thence West 165 feet; thence South 50 feet to beginning. 

Paving 50.00 1 frontage 
Co bi ne'Gl- Curb & Gutter 

22.22 / sq.Yds. @ $1.595 
50.00 Lin.Ft. @ $0.66 

Total 
Paid 
Balance 

/ 

$ 35.44 
33. 00 / 

ns-:-2i4 ,,, 

http:CO-mbill.ec


KIRKPATRICK, Hugh R~ 
RIBVES, Katherine K. ? ro . Jr • ( 6 5- 3 O l ) I mp rove men t Pro j e c t , 

Park Street Widening. 

1/3 of the following : Begi nning 60 feet South of the Southwest 
corner of Lot 3, J. M.Ralston's 3rd. Addition to Lebanon; thence South 
154 feet; thence East 165 feet; thence South to the Lebanon & Santiam 
Canal; thence rlortheasterly along said canal to a point 1321 North of 
the North line of Oak Street; thence Nest to a point 98 feet West of 
the I est line of Grove Street; thence North 202 feet; thence West 
232 feet to beginning. EXCEPT: sold (137-314) 

Paving 99.45' frontage 
~G~G~~~b~~~s-a-•~l"Pf~F GUtter 

44.20 / Sq.Yds. @ 

99.45 Lin.Ft. @ 
ti. 595 
$0.66 

Total 
Paid 
Balance. 

KIRKPATRICK, Hugh R. (122-352) Improvement Project, Park Street 
Widening. 

Lots 3 & 4, except the North 50 feet of Lot 3, in Block l,J. M. 
Ralston's 3rd. Addition to Lebanon. 

Paving 87.50 1 frontage 
C.Q.m~-AeQ.-'(1tt' Gutter 

38.89 /sq.Yds. @ 
87.50 Lin.Ft.@ 

$1. ~95 
$0.06 
Total 
Paid 
Balance 

$ 62.03/ 
57. 75 / 

JI19. 7fJ..-, 

MICHELSON, Earl & Alvina (124-354)(139-327) Improvement Project, v 
Park Street Widening. 

Beginning 60 feet East & 50 feet North of the Southeast corner of 
Block 1, D.M. Ralston's 3rd. Addition to the City of Lebanon; thence 
East 165 feet; thence North 120 feet; thence West 165 feet; thence 
South 120 feet to beginning. 

Paving 
~fl 

120.00' frontage 
u:Pb Gutter 

53.33 / sq.Yds.@ $1.595 
120.00 Lin.Ft.@ $0.66 

Total 
Paid 
Balance 

$ 85. 06 / 
79.20 / 

$164. 26 _, 

NYLUND, John (231-330) Improvement Project, Park Street 1:Videning. t/ 

Be ,} n!' -1.ng at a point from which a 1-1/8" x 32" auto axle bears 
West 1 feot, said beginning point being East 60 feet and North 170 feet 
from the Southeast corner of Block 1, ~.M. Ralston's 3rd Addition to 
Lebanon; and running thence .:.1orth on the .East line of Park Street, 60 
feet to a point from which a 1-1/8 11 x 32" auto axle bears West 1 foot; 
thence East parallel with the South line of Maple Street 165 feet to a 
l;"x 24" iron pipe, thence South parallel with the East line of Park 
Street 60 feet to a i"x 19" iron pipe; thence West parallel with the 
South line of Maple Street 165 feet to the place of beginning. 

Paving 60.00' frontage 
~1't"ne--a: ~b Gutter 

26.67 / S~.Yds.@ 11.595 
60.00 Lin.Ft.@ *0.66 

Total 
Paid 
Balance 

$ 42. 54 / 
39. 60 ' 

$ s2.T4 ,, 
-----

http:tnr'i.ng


SCROGGIN, Ralph ( 151-422) ( 154-551) Improvement Project, Park Street "' 
Widening. 

Lot 1, 

Paving 

Block 2, in J.M. Ralston's 3rd. Addition to Lebanon. 

om 
N 

72.22 ~ q.Yds. @ 

162.50 Lin.Ft.@ 
$1. 595 
$0.66 

Total 
Paid 
Balance 

SCROGGIN, Ralph (229-804) Improvement Project, Park Street Widening.~ 

The North 66 feet of Lot 2, Block 2, in ~.M. Ralston's 3rd. 
Addition to Lebanon. 

Paving 66.00' frontage 
(;e-m~aAI~ ~~- ~· Gutter 

29.33 / sq.Yds. @ 
66.00 Lin.Ft.@ 

$1.595 
$0.66 

Total 
Paid 
Balance 

$ 46. 78 / 
43. 56 / 

$ 90.34 

SEECK, F.W. (Assessor's Records· Improvement Project Park St.Widening . ..---

The South 97 feet of Lots 6 & 7, in Block 3, in J.M. Ralston's 
3rd. Addition to Lebanon. 

Paving 97.00 1 frontage 
~~;K1-~ rb & Gutter 

43.11 / s~.Yds. 
97.00 Lin.Ft. 

@ $1. 595 
@ $0.66 

Total 
Paid 

$ 68. 76 / 
64. 02 ~ 

i132.78 
Balance ___ _ 

SMITH, George P. & Christine (140-117) Improvement Project Park st. v 
Widening. 

The South 33 feet of Lots 4,5,& the North 35 feet 
Block 3, in J.M. Ralston's 3rd. Addition to Lebanon. 

Paving 68.00' frontage 30.22 ~ q.Yds.@ 
CQa ne'a Gutter 68.00 Lin.Ft.@ 

$1.595 
$0.66 
Total 
Paid 
Balance 

of Lots 6 & 7, 

$ 48.20 , 
44.88 / 

$93.08 



IMPROVEMENT PROJECr NO. la 
1957 

PARK STREET WIDENING 

Width of Pavement Each Side 4 
Combined Curb & Gutter 
Gutter Strip only 

feet 

0.66 " 

Lin. Ft . . 
II 11 

II [I Comb.Curb & Gutter to Property 
Pavement Complete 15 11 1

1~ib6 
p~r 

2.09 per SQ.Yd. 
1. 595 II If 11 Pavement charge to Prop.Owner 

Property Deed Prop. Curb & Gutter Pavement 
Owner ______ R_ef.:. _____ F_r_o_n_t_. __ Li .Ft. Cost __ §.9_.Yds. Cost 

Forbes (228-?9~}~_?_:?§ 7416)99.00 
Groves W(6~370) 96.50 
Heyne (165-448) 50.00 
Johannsen (230-592) 132.00 
Kirkpatrick(Pro.(65-301) 
Reeves '' " '' 99. 45 
Kirkpatrick 
Reeves Pro.(65-301) 50.00 
Kirkpatrick(l22-35a) 87.50 
Mickelson (124-354) 

Nylund 
Scroggin 

(139-327) 
(231-330) 
(151-422) 
(154-551) 

Scroggin (229-804) 
Seeck Assess.Records 
Smith (140-117) 

120.00 
60.00 

162.50 
66.00 
97.00 
68.00 

99.00 
96.50 

$ 

50.00 
132.00 

99.45 

50.00 
87.50 

120.00 
60.00 

162.50 
66.00 
97.00 
68. 00 

65.34 
63.69 

44.00 $ 70.18 
42.89 58.41 

33.00 22.22 35.44 
87.12 58.67 93.58 

65.64 44.20 70.50 

33.00 22.22 35.44 
57.75 38. 89 62.03 

79.20 53.33 85.06 
39.60 26.67 42.54 

107.25 72.22 115.19 
43.56 29.33 46.78 
64.02 43.11 68 .76 
44. 88 ~0.22 48.20 

'1'otal 
Cost 

$ 135.52 
132.10 
68.44 

180.70 

136.14 

68.44 
119.78 

164.26 
82.14 

222.44 
90.34 

132.78 
93. 08 

Prop.Owner rotals: 1187.95 1187.95 $ 784.05 527.97 $ 842.11 $ 1626.16 

City of Lebanon (Genera~ 125. 91 221.60 30.17 63.06 284.66 

Part on Prop.Own.meas. 1187. 95 $1306. 75 527. 97 $ 261. 35 $ 1568 .10 

P:ro Jee t Totals 1313.86 $2312.40 558.14 $1166.52 $ 3478 .92 

http:228-?9~)~??�T416)99.00
http:perSQ.Yd


Section III. That the Recorder of the City of Lebanon be and 

he is hereby ord ered and directed to immedia tely enter a statement of 

each assessment made, decla red and levied by this Ordinance, together 

with the n ames of the respective ovmers of such lots and tracts of land 

hereinabove describ ed, in the Docket of City Liens of said City, as 

provided by the Charter; and to give notice forthwith to the owners of 

all of said property as to said assessments, as p rovided by the Charter 

of said City of Lebanon. 

Section IV. Th at the s a id City of Leba non h aving seriously 

deplete d its funds and this ordinance therefore being r e quired for the 

peace, health and safety of said City, an emergency is hereby declared 

and s a id Ordinance s hall b e in f ull f orce a nd effect i mmediately upon 

its passage by the Council and approval by the lay or. 

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor on this e?/P­
day of J/}N{)rfle/ , 1958. 

ATTEST: 

City Recorder 


	Ord No. 1019 -- Levy Against Property Benefitted by Street Improvements




